
CONCESSIONARY CHARGES

The concessionary charges detailed below apply to the following:Junior/Students/Connexions Under 16 Years or in full time education

Senior Citizens Aged 60 years and over

Disabled Any person registered as disabled

Leisure Pass Holders

VAT is charged at the current rate where applicable

CURRENT

CHARGE 10/11

Adults N/A

Concession N/A

Disabled N/A

Family N/A

Leisure Pass N/A

Corporate/Club Discount N/A

New Card £2.50

SWIMMING     

Lifestyles Swim & Spa DD Adult £31.00

Concession £23.00

Joint £54.25

Family £62.00

Leisure Pass Family £31.00

Lifestyles Swim & Spa Adult £108.00

3 Month Membership Concession £84.00

Joint £192.75

Family £216.00

Leisure Pass Family £108.00

Lifestyles Swim & Spa Adult £372.00

Annual 14 for 12 Concession £276.00

Joint £651.00

Family £744.00

Leisure Pass Family £372.00

Member Non Member

Casual Swimming Adult £4.10 £3.75 £4.50

Concession £2.60 £2.40 £2.90

Family (2 adults/2 children) £9.30 £8.55 £10.30

Leisure Pass Family £5.40 £5.60 N/A

12 for 10 Tickets Adult £41.00

Concession £26.00

Family £93.00

Leisure Pass Family £54.00

£24.00

£56.00

Three month membership option available to customers not 

wishing to commit to payment by direct debit or annually.

Family swim charge calculated to represent one adult/two 

children.  Proposal to introduce reduced charges for members 

and premium charges for non members.  

Package includes use of the health suite and swim and spa 

facilities at LLC.  Adult, concessionary and joint charges 

attract a price for life for continuous term of membership.           

TONBRIDGE SWIMMING POOL

PROPOSED SCALE OF CHARGES – 2011/2012

ITEM/ACTIVITY COMMENTS

ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP

£32.00

£32.00

£2.50

Annual membership option offers 14 months for the price of 

12.  Price for life attached to adult, concessionary and joint 

memberships.

Payment option to be withdrawn in favour of Annual 

Membership scheme.

£64.00

Proposal to introduce an annual membership charge.  The 

membership charge would allow standard charges to be 

discounted to members of the facility.

PROPOSED

CHARGE 11/12

£20.00

£10.00

FREE

£40.00

FREE

25% discount

£222.00

£111.00

£384.00

£288.00

£111.00

£87.00

£198.00

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

£672.00

£768.00

£384.00



CURRENT

CHARGE 10/11
ITEM/ACTIVITY COMMENTS

PROPOSED

CHARGE 11/12

Schools Per Pupil £1.55 Minimal increase for schools and groups.

Special Needs Groups Juniors £1.55

Lifestyles Referral Swim £2.60 £2.40 £2.90

Water Aerobics Adult £4.50 £4.25 £5.00

Concession £3.50 £3.25 £3.75

Splasharound £3.20 £3.00 £3.50

Clubs - per hour £112.50

£56.25

£18.75

Private Hire - Per hour Toddler/Teaching Pools £75.00 £60.00 £70.00

Indoor Pool with Inflatable £160.00 £150.00 £165.00

Private Hire - Per evening Outdoor Pool £250.00 £225.00 £250.00

Health Suite £150.00 £130.00 £150.00

Sunbed 5 minute £5.00

Sunbed 10 minute £7.50

Lifestyles Member - 5 minutes £4.00

Lifestyles Member - 10 minutes £6.00 N/A N/A

Sauna/Steam/Spa Adult £6.70 £6.25 £7.00

Concession £4.90 £4.70 £5.20

Sauna/Steam/Spa/Sunbed £10.30 Sunbed removed and PowerPlate installed.

Power Plate Induction £5.00 £5.00 £5.75

Session £3.00 £3.00 £3.75

Lifestyles membership for Direct Debit £15.00

11-15 year olds Annual - 14 for 12 £180.00

Casual £2.50

Kickstart membership for Direct Debit £10.00

0-11 year olds Annual - 14 for 12 £120.00

EQUIPMENT HIRE

Towel Hire £1.00

Hire Deposit £5.00 Charge outside the scope of VAT.

Excel membership includes swimming and gym and exercise

sessions at LLC and AC. No increase proposed to encourage

use by target group.

KICKSTART MEMBERSHIP

Kickstart membership package includes swimming, and a

range of junior activities at LLC and AC.£120.00

£1.00

£5.00

LIFESTYLES HEALTH SUITE

N/A

N/A

N/A

Exercise class charge exempt of VAT. 

Per Lane

Tonbridge Swimming Club

Tonbridge Canoe Club

£115.50

£57.75

£19.25

£1.60

£1.60

£10.00

£15.00

£180.00

£2.60

LIFESTYLES EXCEL MEMBERSHIP

N/A



CURRENT

CHARGE 10/11
ITEM/ACTIVITY COMMENTS

PROPOSED

CHARGE 11/12

SWIM SCHOOL COURSES Swim School Courses are payable termly. All prices shown are per session

Parent and Child 20 Minute £4.10

Parent and Child 30 Minute £5.70

Junior 30 Minute £6.10

Adult 30 minute £6.70

One to One Lessons Per Lesson £19.30

Set of Five Lessons £91.50

One to Two Lessons Per Lesson £28.95

Set of Five Lessons £137.25

BOWLS - including woods and slips

Per hour, per person Adult £3.30

Concession £2.00

CRAZY GOLF - per person, per hour

Adult £2.40

Concession £2.00

Family (2 adults/2 children) £6.40

TENNIS - HARD COURTS - per court per hour

Adult £5.00

Concession £3.00

INFLATABLE £0.60

Increase reflects upgraded facility due for installation in March

2011.

TONBRIDGE (RACECOURSE) SPORTSGROUND

£4.10

£5.70

£2.20

£28.95

£137.25

£3.40

£2.10

£6.10

£6.70

£19.30

£91.50

Coaching course charges exempt of VAT.  No increase 

proposed to encourage usage in a depressed market.  

Charges to be considered as part of Swim School review 

being undertaken in liaison with LLC.

£0.60

£7.00

£5.20

£3.10

£2.60
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