## TONBRIDGE SWIMMING POOL PROPOSED SCALE OF CHARGES – 2011/2012

## CONCESSIONARY CHARGES

The concessionary charges detailed below apply to the following: Junior/Students/Connexions

Senior Citizens

Disabled

Leisure Pass Holders

Under 16 Years or in full time education

Aged 60 years and over

Any person registered as disabled

VAT is charged at the current rate where applicable

ITEM/ACTIVITY		CURRENT CHARGE 10/11	PROPOSED CHARGE 11/12		COMMENTS	
ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP						
Adults		N/A	£20.00		Proposal to introduce an annual membership charge. The	
Concession		N/A	£10.00		membership charge would allow standard charges to be	
Disabled		N/A	FREE		discounted to members of the facility.	
Family		N/A	£40.00			
Leisure Pass		N/A	FF	REE		
Corporate/Club Discount		N/A 25% discount		iscount		
New Card		£2.50 £2.50		.50		
SWIMMING						
Lifestyles Swim & Spa DD	Adult	£31.00	£32.00		Package includes use of the health suite and swim and spa	
	Concession	£23.00	£24	4.00	facilities at LLC. Adult, concessionary and joint charges	
	Joint	£54.25	£56	3.00	attract a price for life for continuous term of membership.	
	Family	£62.00	£64	4.00		
	Leisure Pass Family	£31.00	£32.00			
Lifestyles Swim & Spa	Adult	£108.00	£111.00		Three month membership option available to customers not	
3 Month Membership	Concession	£84.00	£87.00		wishing to commit to payment by direct debit or annually.	
	Joint	£192.75	£198.00			
	Family	£216.00	£222.00			
	Leisure Pass Family	£108.00	£111.00			
Lifestyles Swim & Spa	Adult	£372.00	£384.00		Annual membership option offers 14 months for the price of	
Annual 14 for 12	Concession	£276.00	£288.00		12. Price for life attached to adult, concessionary and joint	
	Joint	£651.00	£672.00		memberships.	
	Family	£744.00	£768.00			
	Leisure Pass Family	£372.00	£384.00			
			Member	Non Member		
Casual Swimming	Adult	£4.10	£3.75	£4.50	Family swim charge calculated to represent one adult/two	
	Concession	£2.60	£2.40	£2.90	children. Proposal to introduce reduced charges for members	
	Family (2 adults/2 children)	£9.30	£8.55	£10.30	and premium charges for non members.	
	Leisure Pass Family	£5.40	£5.60	N/A		
12 for 10 Tickets	Adult	£41.00	N/A		Payment option to be withdrawn in favour of Annual	
	Concession	£26.00	N/A		Membership scheme.	
	Family	£93.00	N/A			
	Leisure Pass Family	£54.00	N	I/A		

ITEM/ACTIVITY		CURRENT CHARGE 10/11	PROPOSED CHARGE 11/12		COMMENTS	
Schools	Per Pupil	£1.55	£1.60		Minimal increase for schools and groups.	
Special Needs Groups	Juniors	£1.55	£1.60			
Lifestyles Referral Swim		£2.60	£2.40	£2.90		
Water Aerobics	Adult	£4.50	£4.25	£5.00	Exercise class charge exempt of VAT.	
	Concession	£3.50	£3.25	£3.75		
Splasharound		£3.20	£3.00	£3.50		
Clubs - per hour	per hour Tonbridge Swimming Club £112.50 £115.50		5.50			
·	Tonbridge Canoe Club	£56.25	£57	7.75		
	Per Lane	£18.75	£19	9.25		
Private Hire - Per hour	Toddler/Teaching Pools	£75.00	£60.00	£70.00		
	Indoor Pool with Inflatable	£160.00	£150.00	£165.00		
Private Hire - Per evening	Outdoor Pool	£250.00	£225.00	£250.00		
<b>G</b>	Health Suite	£150.00	£130.00	£150.00		
LIFESTYLES HEALTH SUITE			•	•		
Sunbed 5 minute		£5.00	N	/A		
Sunbed 10 minute		£7.50	N/A			
Lifestyles Member - 5 minutes		£4.00	N/A			
Lifestyles Member - 10 minutes		£6.00	N/A	N/A		
Sauna/Steam/Spa	Adult	£6.70	£6.25	£7.00		
·	Concession	£4.90	£4.70	£5.20		
Sauna/Steam/Spa/Sunbed		£10.30	l N	/A	Sunbed removed and PowerPlate installed.	
Power Plate	Induction	£5.00	£5.00	£5.75		
	Session	£3.00	£3.00	£3.75		
LIFESTYLES EXCEL MEMBER	SHIP		•		-	
Lifestyles membership for	Direct Debit	£15.00	£15	5.00	Excel membership includes swimming and gym and exercise	
11-15 year olds	Annual - 14 for 12	£180.00	£18	0.00	sessions at LLC and AC. No increase proposed to encourage	
•	Casual	£2.50	£2.60		use by target group.	
KICKSTART MEMBERSHIP			•			
Kickstart membership for	Direct Debit	£10.00	£10.00		Kickstart membership package includes swimming, and a	
0-11 year olds	Annual - 14 for 12	£120.00			range of junior activities at LLC and AC.	
EQUIPMENT HIRE			-			
Towel Hire		£1.00	£1	.00		
Hire Deposit		£5.00	£5.00		Charge outside the scope of VAT.	

ITEM/ACTIVITY		CURRENT CHARGE 10/11	PROPOSED CHARGE 11/12	COMMENTS	
SWIM SCHOOL COURSES	Swim School Courses are p	payable termly. All prices shown are per session			
Parent and Child 20 Minute		£4.10	£4.10	Coaching course charges exempt of VAT. No increase	
Parent and Child 30 Minute		£5.70	£5.70	proposed to encourage usage in a depressed market.	
Junior 30 Minute		£6.10	£6.10	Charges to be considered as part of Swim School review	
Adult 30 minute		£6.70	£6.70	being undertaken in liaison with LLC.	
One to One Lessons	Per Lesson	£19.30	£19.30		
	Set of Five Lessons	£91.50	£91.50		
One to Two Lessons	Per Lesson	£28.95	£28.95		
	Set of Five Lessons	£137.25	£137.25		
<b>TONBRIDGE (RACECOUR</b>	SE) SPORTSGROUND			•	
<b>BOWLS</b> - including woods	and slips				
Per hour, per person	Adult	£3.30	£3.40		
	Concession	£2.00	£2.10		
CRAZY GOLF - per person	ı, per hour				
	Adult	£2.40	£2.60	Increase reflects upgraded facility due for installation in March	
	Concession	£2.00	£2.20	2011.	
	Family (2 adults/2 children)	£6.40	£7.00		
TENNIS - HARD COURTS -	- per court per hour				
	Adult	£5.00	£5.20		
	Concession	£3.00	£3.10		
INFLATABLE		£0.60	£0.60		